

PRESS CONFERENCE - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 17, 2019

Justin McDonald, Fire Chief Arcata Fire District Office | (707) 825-2000 imcdonald@arcatafire.org www.arcatafire.org

TOYS FOR TOTS COLLECTION DONATION

Arcata Fire District and the Arcata Professional Firefighters Local 4981

Delivery of toys collected for Toys for Tots

December 20, 2019 at 3:00 pm

Arcata Fire District, Downtown Arcata Station – 631 9th Street, Arcata

The press is invited to join the Arcata Fire District and Arcata Professional Firefighters Local 4981 as they turn over all collected funds and toys to the US Marine Corp League Toys for Tots.

Please join us for a photo opportunity following another very successful season of giving and donations.

Representatives from the Arcata Fire District, Local 4981 and Toys for Tots will be present for questions.

###

